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RESULT NOTICE 

 
The interview for the post of Senior Residents & Junior Resident was held on 29-11-2012&30-11-2012 
atChacha Nehru BalChikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031.  The result of successful candidates on  
Regular/ad-hocbasis is declared as under:- 
 

SENIOR RESIDENT (Pediatric) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr. Aadyaa Sharma 25-02-1984 UR 
2 Dr. Neha 12-11-1984 UR
3 Dr. Mohd. Arshi Khan 04-06-1982 UR
4 Dr. Prince Parakh 12-09-1983 UR
5 Dr. Sashi Kant  04-09-1982 UR
6 Dr. Mudit Mittal 01-12-1982 UR
7 Dr. Arvind Kumar Jhajaharia 23-01-1983 UR
8 Dr. Fauzia Zaidi 25-03-1983 UR
9 Dr. Suchismita Bara 05-12-1980 ST
10 Dr. Krishna Murari 01-03-1980 UR
11 Dr. Mohd. Mushir Reyaz 13-06-1981 UR
12 Dr. Naresh Lal 17-02-1982 UR
13 Dr. Nidhi Sodhi 26-12-1983 UR
14 Dr. Bhawna Malik 31-01-1984 UR
15 Dr. Sunaina Arora 07-03-1982 UR
16 Dr. Kajal Goyal 22-04-1986 UR

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Pediatric Surgery) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr. DhananjayDilipVaze 25-11-1981 UR 
2 Dr.Aparajita Mitra 05-07-1985 UR 
3 Dr. Brajesh Kumar Singh 15-01-1975 UR 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Anaesthesia) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr. Himanshu 14-01-1973 UR 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (ENT) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr.Shehbaaz Singh Virk 04-12-1985 UR 
2 Dr. Sapna Jain 25-08-1980 UR 

 
                                                                                                                      Continue..                             

 



 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Ortho) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr. Kumar Shashi Kant 01-01-1980 UR 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Radiology) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr. Mudrika Gaur 25-09-1985 UR 
2 Dr. ShilpeVarshney 04-10-1986 UR 
3 Dr. Pragya Gupta 28-06-1973 UR 
4 Dr. Bhavna Prasad 25-04-1982 UR 
5 *Dr. Disha Mittal 07-06-1983 UR 
*There no candidate of OBC category is appeared for the interview, hence 01 
candidate from UR category has been selected on adhoc basis. 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Pathology) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr.Sugandha  Sharma 03-09-1983 UR 

 
SENIOR RESIDENTS  (OPTHALMOLOGY) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 **Dr.DharaMahendra 20-08-1983 UR 

 
** Selected on ad-hoc basis 

JUNIOR RESIDENT 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 
1 Dr. Sudheer Kumar 14-02-1983 SC 
2 Dr. Amit Kumar 27-05-1985 SC 
3 Dr. Anil Kumar Prsad 17-10-1982 SC 
4 Dr. Anshita Sharma 03-12-1986 UR 
5 Dr. Kunal Gupta 20-12-1986 UR 
6 Dr. Anand Mohan Meena 11-06-1987 ST 
7 Dr. RakeshBiswas 11-04-1985 SC 
8 Dr. ArchanaKumari 28-12-1984 UR 
9 Dr. Deepak Kumar   05-07-1986 UR 
10 Dr. Saurabh Kant Saxena 07-07-1986 UR 
11 Dr. Vikas Chandra Tiwari 12-12-1984 UR 
12 Dr. Kripa Shankar 02-07-1986 ST 
13 Dr. MukeshManoharBadmera 03-10-1983 UR 
14 Dr. Mayank Kumar Singh 12-01-1985 UR 
15 Dr. Paras Raj Amatya 05-02-1988 UR 
16 Dr. Mitesh Kumar Sharma 09-06-1982 UR 
17 Dr. Kumari Monika 05-07-1982 UR 

 



 

 
Merit list of candidates appeared for interview Senior Residents & Junior Residents 

Dated:-29-11-2012 & 30-11-2012. 
 

SENIOR RESIDENT (PEDIATRICS) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 
OBTAIN 
OUT OF 50 

1 Dr. Aadyaa Sharma 25-02-1984 UR 29 
2 Dr.Neha 12-11-1984 UR 39 
3 Dr.Mohd. Arshi Khan 04-06-1982 UR 33 
4 Dr. Prince Parakh 12-09-1983 UR 35 
5 Dr.Sashi Kant  04-09-1982 UR 31 
6 Dr. Sanjay Kumar Tripathi 06-02-1980 UR 26 
7 Dr.ShivamShingla 25-08-1984 UR 28 
8 Dr.Mudit Mittal 01-12-1982 UR 40 
9 Dr.Arvind Kumar Jhajaharia 23-01-1983 UR 37 
10 Dr.Manoj Kumar 07-10-1983 UR 26 
11 Dr.FauziaZaidi 25-03-1983 UR 32 
12 Dr.Suchismita Bara 05-12-1980 ST 25 
13 Dr.Kailash Chandra Swami 23-05-1982 UR 28 
14 Dr. Krishna Murari 01-03-1980 UR 34 
15 Dr.Mohd. MushirReyaz 13-06-1981 UR 37 
16 Dr.NareshLal 17-02-1982 UR 36 
17 Dr.Abrar Ali 06-07-1981 UR 25 
18 Dr.NidhiSodhi 26-12-1983 UR 30 
19 Dr.Surendar Kumar 01-03-1985 UR 26 
20 Dr.Bhawna Malik 31-01-1984 UR 31 
21 Dr.SunainaArora 07-03-1982 UR 38 
22 Dr.KajalGoyal 22-04-1986 UR 36 
23 Dr.ShwetaAgarawal 10-08-1983 UR 27 
24 Dr.Rajni Kant 04-12-1981 UR 25 
25 Dr.TarunNaik 20-12-1975 UR 20 

 
JUNIOR RESIDENT 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 

OBTAIN 
OUT OF 50 

1 Dr. Vikas Chandra Kesharwani 01-07-1985 UR 20 
2 Dr. Brijesh Kumar Patel 20-05-1984 UR 22 
3 Dr. Santosh Kumar Gupta 05-12-1984 UR 23 
4 Dr. NishantAnubhaw 20-02-1983 UR 18 
5 Dr. Dhiraj Singh 21-03-1987 UR 21 
6 Dr. RohitThakkar 15-09-1988 UR 29 
7 Dr. Santosh Kumar Kesharwani 02-07-1983 UR 16 
8 Dr. ParteekRohatgi 25-02-1984 UR 19 
9 Dr. Sudheer Kumar 14-02-1983 SC 25 
10 Dr. Kamlesh Kumar 10-10-1983 SC Absent  
11 Dr. PiyushGajananraoGampawar 11-03-1986 UR 24 

 



 

12 Dr. Ritesh Kr Singh 04-05-1984 UR 25.5 
13 Dr. HarpreetPanesar 16-08-1985 UR 24 
14 Dr. Amit Kumar 27-05-1985 SC 27 
15 Dr. Anil Kumar Prsad 17-10-1982 SC 29 
16 Dr. Anshita Sharma 03-12-1986 UR 34 
17 Dr. DeepikaVeerwal 15-04-1988 UR 29 
18 Dr. Raksha Gupta 20-07-1985 UR 24 
19 Dr. AnuragSrivastava 01-07-1985 UR 23 
20 Dr. SachinTaneja 17-09-1986 UR 26 
21 Dr. Kunal Gupta 20-12-1986 UR 36 
22 Dr. Anand Mohan Meena 11-06-1987 ST 27 
23 Dr. Rajeev Priyadarshi 17-01-1986 UR 27 
24 Dr. SubhrajyotiLaskar 22-06-1985 UR 20 
25 Dr. RakeshBiswas 11-04-1985 SC 35 
26 Dr. Ashish Sharma 07-01-1987 UR 28.5 
27 Dr. Jitendra Yogi 14-09-1986 UR 27 
28 Dr. Rakesh Singh 15-10-1981 UR 24 
29 Dr. AniketPrakashPote 25-06-1987 UR 20 
30 Dr. Ashish Gupta 01-07-1986 UR 24 
31 Dr. AvdeshVashistha 01-09-1986 UR 20 
32 Dr. Amit Mittal 21-12-1984 UR 27 
33 Dr. Sneh Gupta 15-09-1985 UR 28 
34 Dr. Venus Rawat 17-07-1985 UR 25.5 
35 Dr. ArchanaKumari 28-12-1984 UR 42 
36 Dr. Neha Goel 31-08-1988 UR 15 
37 Dr. Kumari Monica 05-07-1982 UR 41 
38 Dr. SharmishthaPathak 25-03-1988 UR 28.5 
39 Dr. PrakshChanderBhardwaj 30-10-1982 UR 23 
40 Dr. Abdul Haneef 01-01-1986 OBC 15 
41 Dr. Mahavir Prasad 07-12-1981 ST 12 
42 Dr. SambhavYadav 28-07-1988 UR 20 
43 Dr. NavpreetKaur 03-08-1988 UR 19 
44 Dr. Deepak Kumar  Yadav 05-07-1986 UR 41 
45 Dr. Saurabh Kant Saxena 07-07-1986 UR 39.5 
46 Dr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav 15-01-1983 UR 12 
47 Dr. Mohd. Iqbak Ansari 25-06-1986 UR 21 
48 Dr. Makbul Ansari 01-01-1983 UR 23 
49 Dr. Hitender Singh 04-04-1986 UR 24 
50 Dr. Vikas Chandra Tiwari 12-12-1984 UR 40 
51 Dr. Chandershekahar Singh 01-02-1983 UR 23 
52 Dr. AnumehaKumari 05-12-1983 UR 22 
53 Dr. Kripa Shankar 02-07-1986 ST 28 
54 Dr. GarimaSahni 22-09-1988 UR 21 
55 Dr. SanchitaKalita 12-09-1985 UR 31 
56 Dr. AmileeGogoi 13-04-1987 UR 24 

 



 

57 Dr. SangeetaKalita 09-10-1986 UR 30 
58 Dr. AngshumanKalita 01-07-1984 UR 20 
59 Dr. Ganesh Ram Chodhary 01-01-1981 UR 24 
60 Dr. MukeshManoharBadmera 03-10-1983 UR 39 
61 Dr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh 20-12-1981 UR 22 
62 Dr. PrernaGodara 26-07-1987 UR 28 
63 Dr. PrnayChoubey 14-10-1986 UR 18 
64 Dr. ArchanaSinha 30-09-1987 UR 33 
65 Dr. Rahul Ashok Salunkhe 04-02-1985 UR 20 
66 Dr. Rahul R Patil 25-07-1984 UR 10 
67 Dr. Mayank Kumar Singh 12-01-1985 UR 35 
68 Dr. BhoomikaKhetan 18-09-1986 UR 18 
69 Dr. Naval Kishore 07-10-1982 UR 27 
70 Dr. AasiyanNoorie 06-03-1986 UR 06 
71 Dr. NamrataSharanSinha 17-05-1983 UR 32 
72 Dr. Kanika Sharma 16-09-1987 UR 31 
73 Dr. Ginisha Gupta 19-10-1988 UR 32.5 
74 Dr. Makeshwar Kumar Singh 10-01-1980 UR 22 
75 Dr. ThipparthiShravan Kumar 26-08-1987 UR 10 
76 Dr. Amit Kumar Shrivastava 28-02-1986 UR 10 
77 Dr. Atiqul Hassan 01-07-1985 UR 05 
78 Dr. Kamlesh Kumar 18-10-1983 SC 18 
79 Dr. JayantaSarma 01-03-1985 UR 27.5 
80 Dr. Shruti Banka 29-05-1986 UR 32 
81 Dr. Paras Raj Amatya 05-02-1988 UR 38 
82 Dr. Mitesh Kumar Sharma 09-06-1982 UR 37 
83 Dr. Sushil Kumar Mishra 15-04-1978 UR 22 
84 Dr. AbhirupSamanta 10-04-1988 UR 18 
85 Dr. Vikas Kumar Rathore 31-08-1986 UR 04 
86 Dr. Yatin Ashok 

kumarMaheshwari 
17-04-1987 UR 30 

87 Dr. Mohd. Irfan 05-07-1984 UR 20 
88 Dr. UdayanathBehera 09-06-1984 UR 21 

 
SENIOR RESIDENTS ENT 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 

OBTAIN 
OUT OF 40 

1 Dr. Sapna Jain 25-08-1980 UR 23 
2 Dr.Rupa Ashok Arora 24-08-1982 UR 17 
3 Dr.Lit Joy 20-04-1982 UR 15 
4 Dr.Annupurna 17-12-1983 UR 21 
5 Dr.BiswajitBanik 07-12-1980 UR 18 
6 Dr.Shehbaaz Singh Virk 04-12-1985 UR 25 
7 Dr.Vikram M. Bhardwaj 16-08-1983 UR 19 
8 Dr.Ishfar Ahmad Ganie 10-02-1982 UR 20 

 



 

 
SENIOR RESIDENTS ORTHO 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 

OBTAIN 
OUT OF 10 

1 Dr. Kumar Shashi Kant 01-01-1980 UR 8 
2 Dr. Abbas Shaharyar 01-05-1984 UR 7 
3 Dr. Dinesh Agarwal 12-02-1982 UR 6.5 

 
SENIOR RESIDENTS ANESTHESIA 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 

OBTAIN 
OUT OF 20 

1 Dr. Himanshu 14-01-1973 UR 14 
 

SENIOR RESIDENTS  PED SURGERY 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 
OBTAIN 
OUT OF 20 

1 Dr. DhananjayDilipVaze 25-11-1981 UR 16 
2 Dr.AparajitaMitra 05-07-1985 UR 14 
3 Dr.Brajesh Kumar Singh 15-01-1975 UR 13 

 
SENIOR RESIDENTS  OPTHALMOLOGY 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 

OBTAIN 
OUT OF 10 

1 Dr. Anshuman 18-06-1984 UR 7 
2 Dr.Rimsha 07-07-1983 UR 3 
3 Dr.DharaMahendra 20-08-1983 UR 8 
4 Dr.Shweta 09-02-1984 UR 5 
5 Dr.AmilAusaf Ur Rahman 25-08-1981 UR 2 
6 Dr.VandanaAkshayIyer 03-03-1982 UR 6 
7 Dr. Mallika Bhattacharya 09-01-1975 UR 6.5 

 
SENIOR RESIDENTS  PATHOLOGY 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 

OBTAIN 
OUT OF 10 

1 Dr. SachinBansal 07-09-1981 UR 6.5 
2 Dr.GarimaAggarwal 16-07-1984 UR 5.5 
3 Dr.Sugandha  Sharma 03-09-1983 UR 7.0 
4 Dr. MirzaShabnam 03-07-1981 UR 6.0 

 



 

 

 
SENIOR RESIDENTS  RADIOLOGY 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS 

OBTAIN 
OUT OF 10 

1 Dr. Mudrika Gaur 25-09-1985 UR 7 
2 Dr.ShilpeVarshney 04-10-1986 UR 6.5 
3 Dr.Pragya Gupta 28-06-1973 UR 5 
4 Dr. Bhavna Prasad 25-04-1982 UR 5 
5 Dr. Disha Mittal 07-06-1983 UR 5 
6 Dr. Rahul Kumar 12-12-1978 UR 4 
7 Dr. AdwetaVire 19-11-1979 UR 4 
8 Dr. Mani Jain 21-07-1984 UR 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


